1CUSTOM DELI’S INC. | BASIC EQUIPMENT PARTS BREAKDOWN | 8'HOT-R-101 | © CUSTOM DELI’S INC. 2026
B A S I C  E Q U I P M E N T  PA R T S  B R E A K D O W N
How to Order Your PartsPG 5
8' HOT CASE-R 101
Units with FLUORESCENT LIGHTSPG 2-4
2CUSTOM DELI’S INC. | BASIC EQUIPMENT PARTS BREAKDOWN | 8'HOT-R-101 | © CUSTOM DELI’S INC. 2026
B A S I C  E Q U I P M E N T  PA R T S  B R E A K D O W N
for Units with FLUORESCENT LIGHTS
8' HOT CASE-R 101 with FLUORESCENT lights
Parts Breakdown Continued on Next Page >
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBER QTY
CDI-518 2 PHILLIPS  2-F25T8 - 25 WATT FLORESENT-  35 1/4"
CDI-500 1 PHILLIPS F40T8-40 WATT FLORESENT - 60"-
CDI-774 1 TOP SECTION- LIGHT BALLAST
CDI-776 1 BOTTOM SECTION-LIGHT BALLAST
CDI-544 6 FLORESCENT BULB SOCKET(2008-2010)
CDI-642 2 TOP SECTION- HEATER TUBE 700WATTS
CDI-586 2 BOTTOM SECTION- HEATER TUBE 450 WATTS
CDI-47 4 HEATER TUBE-SOCKET
CDI-11 4 FT GASKET- LEFT/ RIGHT
CDI-441 2 TOP SECTION "E" DOOR GASKET
CDI-495 2 BOTTOM SECTION "E" DOOR GASKET
CDI-502 1 TOP CENTER- DOOR SWIPE KIT
CDI-505 1 BOTTOM CENTER-DOOR SWIPE KIT
CDI-13 FT GLASS- GASKET
CDI-149 4 BLACK TRIM LOCK
CDI-316 8 FT HALF MOON GASKET
CDI-334 1 TOP LEFT DOOR
CDI-335 1 TOP RIGHT DOOR
CDI-336 1 TOP CENTER DOOR
CDI-337 1 BOTTOM LEFT DOOR
CDI-338 1 BOTTOM RIGHT DOOR
CDI-339 1 BOTTOM CENTER DOOR
3CUSTOM DELI’S INC. | BASIC EQUIPMENT PARTS BREAKDOWN | 8'HOT-R-101 | © CUSTOM DELI’S INC. 2026
B A S I C  E Q U I P M E N T  PA R T S  B R E A K D O W N
for Units with FLUORESCENT LIGHTS
8' HOT CASE-R 101 with FLUORESCENT lights (cont.)
Parts Breakdown Continued on Next Page >
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBER QTY
CDI-272 1 FRONT LIFT GLASS
CDI-53 8 SLIDING DOOR HANDLE WITH SCREWS
CDI-483 1 8' L LIFT GLASS HANDLE WITH GASKET
CDI-233-S EA CERAMIC WIRE NUT  (SMALL)
CDI-233-M EA CERAMIC WIRE NUT (MEDIUM)
CDI-233-L EA CERAMIC WIRE NUT (LARGE)
CDI-607 1 BOTTOM FRONT LEXAN PRODUCT STOPPER
CDI-249 9 SOLID STATE RELAY
CDI-257 7 TOP SECTION (THERMO COUPLER) SENSOR PROBE
CDI-439 2 BOTTOM SECTION SENSOR PROBE
CDI-281 3 TOP HEAT SHIELD SPACER BARS
CDI-356 3 BACK HEAT SHIELD SPACER BARS
CDI-282 12 THUMB NUTS
CDI-398 2 LEFT & RIGHT SHOCK FOR FRONT LIFT GLASS
CDI-399 1 CENTER SHOCK FOR FRONT LIFT GLASS
CDI-395 1 ROCKER SWITCH
CDI-572 1 MAIN POWER SWITCH 40AMP/3POLE
CDI-611 1 HEATER TUBE SWITCH 30 AMP/2POLE
CDI-579-WT 7 ELEMENT 500W/208V NEW WATER CASES
CDI-621-WT 2 HEATER PLATE COMPLETE ASSY 500 WATT 208 VOLT - TOP -REM -WT Store
consist: element, element mount.
CDI-580 2 ELEMENT  ( BOTTOM DECK)
CDI-442-208V 2 BOTTOM DECK COMPLETE (LEFT SIDE)
4CUSTOM DELI’S INC. | BASIC EQUIPMENT PARTS BREAKDOWN | 8'HOT-R-101 | © CUSTOM DELI’S INC. 2026
B A S I C  E Q U I P M E N T  PA R T S  B R E A K D O W N
for Units with FLUORESCENT LIGHTS
8' HOT CASE-R 101 with FLUORESCENT lights (cont.)